Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)

(For Restructuring Purposes)

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8228)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE AND CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of National Arts Group Holding Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the Hong Kong Branch Share Registrar and Transfer Office of the Company, Tricor Secretaries Limited (the "Branch Share Registrar"), will change its address from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong:

17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Branch Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The Board also announces that the head office of the Company will be changed to Room 512, 5/F, Block 1, Heng Bang Plaza, Xiqiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, the People's Republic of China and the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Room E, 15th Floor, Leahander Centre, 28 Wang Wo Tsai Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong, with effect from 6 August 2022.

On behalf of the Board National Arts Group Holdings Limited

(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
(For Restructuring Purposes)

Chow Kai Weng

Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 5 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are as follows:

Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer:

Mr. Chow Kai Weng

Executive Directors:
Mr. Cheng Wang Chun
Mr. Ho Leung Ting

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Chui Chi Yun Robert

Mr. Li Kit Chee

Mr. Lam Kwok Hing Wilfred

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited at www.hkexnews.hk on the "Latest Listed Company Information" page for at least 7 days from the date of its posting. This announcement will also be published and remains on the Company's website at www.nationalarts.hk on the "Investor Relations" page.